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Company Profile

APM Technologies (Dongguan) Co., Ltd. is a high-tech enterprise
specialized in the research & development (R&D), production and
distribution of marine smart system (MSS), PV solar inverter,
programmable power supply, automated testing system and automated
manufacturing equipment. Our company has complete systems in
product planning, research & development, laboratory experiment,
testing and quality control. In addition, we have passed the ISO 9001
standard certifications.

APM Technologies' R&D team consists of more than 100 personnel
encompassing Ph.D. and master degree holders as well as senior
experts in the related industries. By collaborating with a number of
domestic and international research teams and maintaining a long
term strategic cooperation with leading colleges and universities,

our company can ensure products and services are leading the

industry. Through applying our professional techniques and
technologies to continually innovate and break through, so far
APM Technologies has applied for a number of invention
patents and already obtained a number of utility patents,

design patents, software copyrights and other related

patents. Our products have passed ROHS, CE, CSA, UL,

FCC.

APM Technologies as one of the prime leaders in
programmable power supply, from the beginning to the
present, and from the past to the future, has always upheld the
company spirit of "Constant Pursuit of Excellence" so as to
provide our customers with the "24 Hours a Day of Continuing
Services ".
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alP Programmable Power Supply

Product Features & Introduction

High Efficiency--Up to 1.6kW/1U output power, 4kW/2U output power with up to 93% efficiency.

High Precision--Up to 0.05% voltage accuracy, up to 0.1% current accuracy and up to 100ms
no load voltage drop time and 10ms full load voltage drop time.

High Stability-- Continuable and stable working with temp. 0 to 40°C in full load voltage for a
long time, and has passed ROHS, CSA, UL, CE and FCC approval.

Accurate voltage and current measurement capability

Constant Power and wide range of voltage and current output
Master/Slave parallel and series operation mode for up to 10 units
Built-in standard automobile electrical test curve

Support RS232/RS485/LAN/USB/GPIB ports
OVP/OCP/OPP/OTP/SCP

Master/Slave operation FCC certified

mode for up to 10 units Over voltage protection

Function of editing List

CSA certified
waveform

Over current protection

“STORE"can store 10 sets data
(fast recall after store)

Built-in automobile electronic

standard test waveform Over power protection

Use SCPI commands, convenient

Standard RS232 interface for quick system integration

CC to CV protection

Function of editing waveform

Standard LAN interface sequence

CV to CC protection

E CE certified

ROHS certified

Support Short Mode, used
for cable and circuit breaker test etc.

RS48

Ul

Standard RS485 interface

C

Standard USB interface The warranty period is 2 years
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Optional GPIB interface UL certified
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Remark: * Not available

20VDC
32vDC
40VDC
60VDC
75VDC
80VDC
120vDC
150VDC
200VDC
600VDC
800VDC

60A
50A
40A
25A
20A

10A
8A
*

s

Series Name Voltage

60A
50A
40A
25A
20A

10A
8A

Power

60A * * * * * *
50A * 50A 200A 200A 200A 200A
40A * 40A 120A 120A 120A 120A
25A 25A * * * * *
20A 20A * 50A 50A 50A 60A
* * * * B60A 60A *

* * * 40A 40A 40A 40A
10A 10A * 30A 30A 30A 30A
8A 8A * 24A 24A 24A 24A
= & o 10A 10A 10A 10A
* * * 7.5A 7.5A 7.5A 7.5A
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Please refer to Product Quick Seletion List
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alP Programmable Power Supply

Product Applicatoin Field

A. Automobile Sector

Used for automobile electronics
product testing,and simulation of
the voltage waveform of automobile
under different conditions.

B.Household Field C.Communication Sector D.LED Sector

B Used for household products test.
B Used for the tests of communication power supply and electronic devices.
B Used for burn-in test of LEDdriver and LED products.

E.Automatic Testing Sector

Can be integrated in automatic testing system to test electricity
parameters, and to supply power to the products under testing.

F.Medical Field

Used for medical device testing or it being integrated in medical
equipment.

G.Aerospace Sector

Used for aviation electronic products testing and power supply.

High Efficiency & High Precision & High Stability

H.Scientific Research Sector

Used in scientific research units, colleges & universities, and certification institutions for laboratory testing

and power supply.
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alP Programmable Power Supply DC SP Series—20VDC

Constant Power Diagrammatic Drawing and Brief Introduction

20VDC-1U

Wide range output power supply provides wider voltage and current range, one unit function can replace several
SP20VDC1200W 9 put p pply p g I¢] p

| Model | SP20vDCE0OW SP20VDC1000W

traditional rectangular power units so as to save cost and space for user; meanwhile, this series power supply can realize
Input Voltage/ Frequency 90~265VAC, 47~63Hz

diversified operation through front panel, monitoring software or external control to meet various application requirements
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Power Factor >0.98
of the user.
Output Voltage Range 0~20V
Output Current Range 0~60A
Output Power 0~600W 0~1000W 0~1200W
Line Voltage Regulation 0.005%+1mV
Extra output
Line Current Regulation 4mA [ENDETD
flexible power
. adjustment
Voltage Load Regulation 10mv i
@ Current Load Regulation 60mA
Voltage Display Resolution  0.1mV
Current Display Resolution  0.2mA
Voltage Setting/ B
e et curacy 0085V s ||
Current Setting/ adjustment stage lom
Measurement Accuracy 0.1%+60mA
Voltage Rippler 40mVp-p/6mVrms 100%
Current Ripplern 60mA (Full Range),20mA (TYP Value)
Voltagg Temperature 100ppm/c
Coefficientiz . . . .
Current Temperature . Typical Application of This Power Supply
b 150ppm/°C
Coefficientiz
Remote Compensation 4V Max 20V programmable DC power supply could be widely used for charging 12V battery system.
( € Load Transient Response  _pno For lead-acid battery, charging current could be 20% of its battery capacity, for li-ion battery, charging current could
Time
Command Response Soms be 70% of its battery capacity. After charging current is confirmed, you can further choose and confirm the power supply
Time
. model.
Efficiency(Full Load) 82.5% 83% 84%
p—— a5l At present, battery widely adopts 3-stage charging algorithm, the power supply supports switch over between CC
eig -2kg
(Constant Current) mode and CV (Constant Voltage) mode, the mode could be set flexibly according to the display of
Dimensions(WxHx=D) 483.0+44.0+531.0 mm . . .
power supply's voltage to choose to enter quick charge phase, equalized charge phase or floating charge phase.
Operating Environment Temperature 0~40°C,Relative Humidity 10%~90%(no condensation)
Communication Modes RS232/RS485/USB/LAN(Standard), GPIB(Optional)

[1] Test Condition: Voltage ripple, CV (Constant Voltage) mode-rated output voltage (Vp-p @ 20MHz, Vims@1.25MHz); Current ripple: CC (Constant Current) mode (Arms
@1.25MHz) Current ripple typical value standard: test under full load of rated voltage, at the same time, for full load of the full range voltage, the effective value of the current ripple is
among the full range voltage standard.

[2] Test Condition: Ambient temperature is among 0~40°C .
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alP Programmable Power Supply

DC SP Series—32VDC
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Input Voltage/ Frequency
Power Factor

Output Voltage Range
Output Current Range
Output Power

Line Voltage Regulation
Line Current Regulation
Voltage Load Regulation
Current Load Regulation
Voltage Display Resolution

Current Display Resolution

Voltage Setting/
Measurement Accuracy
Current Setting/
Measurement Accuracy

Voltage Ripplern
Current Rippler
Voltage Temperature
Coefficientiz

Current Temperature
Coefficientiz)

Remote Compensation
Load Transient Response
Time

Command Response
Time

Efficiency(Full Load)
Weight
Dimensions(WxH=D)
Operating Environment

Communication Modes

the user.

Wide range output power supply provides wider voltage and current

90~265VAC, 47~63Hz

>0.98

0~32V

0~50A

0~600W 0~1000W 0~1200W
0.005%+1mV

4mA

10mvV

50mA

0.1mV

0.2mA

0.05%+15mV

0.1%+50mA

40mVp-p/6mVrms

50mA (Full Range),20mA(TYP Value)
100ppm/°‘C

150ppm/°C

4V Max

<2ms

50ms

86% 89% 89%
9.2kg

483.0%44.0+531.0 mm

[ Model | sP32vDCe0OW SP32VDC1000W SP32VDC1200W SP32VDC1600W

0~1600W

89%

Temperature 0~40°C,Relative Humidity 10%~90%(no condensation)

RS232/RS485/USB/LAN(Standard), GPIB(Optional)

Constant Power Diagrammatic Drawing and Brief Introduction

100%

range, one unit function can replace several traditional rectangular power
units so as to save cost and space for user; meanwhile, this series power
supply can realize diversified operation through front panel, monitoring
software or external control to meet various application requirements of

High Efficiency & High Precision & High Stability

[1] Test Condition: Voltage ripple, CV (Constant Voltage) mode-rated output voltage (Vp-p @ 20MHz, Vims@1.25MHz); Current ripple: CC (Constant Current) mode (Arms
@1.25MHz) Current ripple typical value standard: test under full load of rated voltage, at the same time, for full load of the full range voltage, the effective value of the current ripple is
among the full range voltage standard.

[2] Test Condition: Ambient temperature is among 0~40°C .

u

Nom

Extra output
range ofa
flexible power
adjustment
stage

Effective output |
| rangeofastandard
power stage
- Extra output range
~ ofaflexible power
adjustment stage

[ Model | SPS32VDC1000W | SP32VDC2000W SP32VDC3000W SP32VDC4000W

190~265VAC, 47~63Hz 190~265VAC, 47~63Hz

Input Voltage/ Frequency
Power Factor

Output Voltage Range
Output Current Range
Output Power

Line Voltage Regulation
Line Current Regulation
Voltage Load Regulation
Current Load Regulation
Voltage Display Resolution

Current Display Resolution

Voltage Setting/
Measurement Accuracy
Current Setting/
Measurement Accuracy

Voltage Ripple

Current Rippler

Voltage Temperature
Coefficientiz
Current Temperature
Coefficientiz)

Remote Compensation
Load Transient Response
Time

Command Response
Time

Efficiency(Full Load)
Weight
Dimensions(WxHx*D)
Operating Environment

Communication Modes

[1] Test Condition: Voltage ripple, CV (Constant Voltage) mode-rated output voltage (Vp-p @ 20MHz, Vims@1.25MHz); Current ripple: CC (Constant Current) mode (Arms
@1.25MHz) Current ripple typical value standard: test under full load of rated voltage, at the same time, for full load of the full range voltage, the effective value of the current ripple is
among the full range voltage standard.

[2] Test Condition: Ambient temperature is among 0~40°C .

Typical Application of This Power Supply

32V programmable DC power supply is applicable to electrical equipment testing sector.

To choose this type of power supply, you may take below aspects into consideration:

1. High precision voltage output, up to 0.05% voltage accuracy, connect to remote compensation cable in realistic
application, to make load voltage is the set voltage.

2. Wide range of current, in general, restarting inductive load need current that is much higher than to maintain it
operate normally (approximately 3~7 times).

3. Convenient for power extension, considering user's sustainable requirement, the power supply could extend

voltage, current and power flexibly, master-slave control and current-sharing function could realize above requirement

perfectively.

90~265VAC, 47~63Hz 190~265VAC, 47~63Hz

300mA (Full Range),200mA(TYP Value)

483.0+87.0%626.0 mm
Temperature 0~40°C,Relative Humidity 10%~90%(no condensation)

RS232/RS485/USB/LAN(Standard), GPIB(Optional)

0~4000W

91%

en.apmtech.cn 09/10
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alP Programmable Power Supply

DC SP Series—40VDC
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Input Voltage/ Frequency
Power Factor

Output Voltage Range
Output Current Range
Output Power

Line Voltage Regulation
Line Current Regulation
Voltage Load Regulation
Current Load Regulation
Voltage Display Resolution

Current Display Resolution

Voltage Setting/
Measurement Accuracy
Current Setting/
Measurement Accuracy

Voltage Rippler
Current Rippler

Voltage Temperature
Coefficientiz
Current Temperature
Coefficientiz

Remote Compensation
Load Transient Response
Time

Command Response
Time

Efficiency(Full Load)
Weight
Dimensions(WxH#D)
Operating Environment

Communication Modes

the user.

Wide range output power supply provides wider voltage and current

90~265VAC, 47~63Hz
>0.98

0~40V

0~40A

0~600W 0~1000W 0~1200W
0.005%+1mV

4mA

10mvV

40mA

0.1mV

0.2mA

0.05%+15mV

0.1%+40mA

40mVp-p/6mVrms

40mA (Full Range),20mA(TYP Value)

100ppm/°C

150ppm/°C

4V Max

<2ms

50ms

87% 89% 89%
9.2kg

483.0+44.0+531.0 mm

40V

[ Model | sP4ovDCe0OW SP40VDC1000W SP40VDC1200W SP40VDC1600W

0~1600W

90%

Temperature 0~40°C,Relative Humidity 10%~90%(no condensation)

RS232/RS485/USB/LAN(Standard), GPIB(Optional)

Constant Power Diagrammatic Drawing and Brief Introduction

100%

range, one unit function can replace several traditional rectangular power
units so as to save cost and space for user; meanwhile, this series power
supply can realize diversified operation through front panel, monitoring
software or external control to meet various application requirements of

High Efficiency & High Precision & High Stability

[1] Test Condition: Voltage ripple, CV (Constant Voltage) mode-rated output voltage (Vp-p @ 20MHz, Vims@1.25MHz); Current ripple: CC (Constant Current) mode (Arms
@1.25MHz) Current ripple typical value standard: test under full load of rated voltage, at the same time, for full load of the full range voltage, the effective value of the current ripple is
among the full range voltage standard.

[2] Test Condition: Ambient temperature is among 0~40°C .

u

Nom

Extra output
range ofa
flexible power
adjustment
stage

Effective output |
| rangeofastandard
power stage
- Extra output range
~ ofaflexible power
adjustment stage

[ Model | sPs4ovDC1000W SP40VDC2000W SP40VDC3000W SP40VDCA4000W

Input Voltage/ Frequency
Power Factor

Output Voltage Range
Output Current Range
Output Power

Line Voltage Regulation
Line Current Regulation
Voltage Load Regulation
Current Load Regulation
Voltage Display Resolution

Current Display Resolution

Voltage Setting/
Measurement Accuracy
Current Setting/
Measurement Accuracy

Voltage Ripplern

Current Rippler

Voltage Temperature
Coefficientiz
Current Temperature
Coefficientiz)

Remote Compensation
Load Transient Response
Time

Command Response
Time

Efficiency(Full Load)
Weight
Dimensions(W#Hx*D)
Operating Environment

Communication Modes

[1] Test Condition: Voltage ripple, CV (Constant Voltage) mode-rated output voltage (Vp-p @ 20MHz, Vims@1.25MHz); Current ripple: CC (Constant Current) mode (Arms

90~265VAC, 47~63Hz 190~265VAC, 47~63Hz

>0.98 >0.99
0~40V
0~120A
0~1000W 0~2000W

0~3000W 0~4000W

0.02%+8mV 0.01%+8mV

30mA

15mV

120mA

0.1mV

1mA

0.05%+15mV

0.1%+120mA

40mVp-p/6mVrms

150mA (Full Range),20mA(TYP Value)

100ppm/°C

150ppm/°C

4V Max

<2ms

50ms

87% 88% 88% 91%
14.7kg

483.0+87.0%626.0 mm

Temperature 0~40°C,Relative Humidity 10%~90%(no condensation)

RS232/RS485/USB/LAN(Standard), GPIB(Optional)

@1.25MHz) Current ripple typical value standard: test under full load of rated voltage, at the same time, for full load of the full range voltage, the effective value of the current ripple is
among the full range voltage standard.
[2] Test Condition: Ambient temperature is among 0~40°C .

Typical Application of This Power Supply

40V programmable DC power supply is applicable to cable/circuit breaker testing sector.

To protect user's devices and the power supply itself, protection functions of OVP, OCP, OPP etc. could be started

according to the requirement, SCP function defaults to ON.

Testing the current-carrying capability of cable or circuit breaker, to some degree, means to set power supply to short

circuit mode, if power supply send out alarm constantly, normal test will not be realized, therefore, SHORT MODE is added

in the menu for this application, set the SHORT MODE to OFF when testing cable or circuit breaker, then the test could be

proceeded smoothly.

en.apmtech.cn
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alP Programmable Power Supply

DC SP Series—60VDC

60V
[ Model | sP60VDC60OW SP60VDC1000W SP60VDC1200W SP60VDC1500W

Input Voltage/ Frequency 90~265VAC, 47~63Hz

Power Factor >0.98

Output Voltage Range 0~60V

Output Current Range 0~25A

Output Power 0~600W 0~1000W 0~1200W 0~1500W
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Line Voltage Regulation 0.005%+1mV

Line Current Regulation 4mA

Voltage Load Regulation ~ 10mV
Current Load Regulation 25mA
Voltage Display Resolution  0.1mV

Current Display Resolution  0.2mA
Voltage Setting/

Measurement Accuracy 0.05%+15mV
Current Setting/
Measurement Accuracy 0.1%+25mA
Voltage Rippler 40mVp-p/6mVrms
Current Ripplern 25mA (Full Range),10mA (TYP Value)
Voltage Temperature o
Coefficientiz BT €
Current Temperature o
Coefficientiz 150ppm/‘c
Remote Compensation 4V Max

n
m

_IT_iona]g Transient Response  <opng <1.5ms
%([)nn;mand Response 50ms

Efficiency(Full Load) 88% 89% 90% 91%
Weight 8.9kg

Dimensions(WxH#D) 483.0+44.0%531.0 mm

Operating Environment Temperature 0~40°C,Relative Humidity 10%~90%(no condensation)

Communication Modes RS232/RS485/USB/LAN(Standard), GPIB(Optional)

[1] Test Condition: Voltage ripple, CV (Constant Voltage) mode-rated output voltage (Vp-p @ 20MHz, Vims@1.25MHz); Current ripple: CC (Constant Current) mode (Arms
@1.25MHz) Current ripple typical value standard: test under full load of rated voltage, at the same time, for full load of the full range voltage, the effective value of the current ripple is
among the full range voltage standard.

[2] Test Condition: Ambient temperature is among 0~40°C .
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High Precision e High Stability

Constant Power Diagrammatic Drawing and Brief Introduction

Wide range output power supply provides wider voltage and current range, one unit function can replace several
traditional rectangular power units so as to save cost and space for user; meanwhile, this series power supply can realize
diversified operation through front panel, monitoring software or external control to meet various application requirements
of the user.

Extra output
range of a

flexible power
adjustment

Extra output range
| ofaflexible power
. adjustment stage

Nom

100%

Typical Application of This Power Supply

60V programmable DC power supply could be widely used for charging 48V battery system.

For lead-acid battery, charging current could be 20% of its battery capacity, for li-ion battery, charging current could be
70% of its battery capacity. After charging current is confirmed, you can further choose and confirm the power supply
model.

At present, battery widely adopts 3-stage charging algorithm, the power supply supports switch over between CC
(Constant Current) mode and CV (Constant Voltage) mode, the mode could be set flexibly according to the display of

power supply's voltage to choose to enter quick charge phase, equalized charge phase or floating charge phase.
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